



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Deb Jung, Chairperson
District 4
Liz Walsh, Vice Chairperson
District 1
Opel Jones
District 2
Christiana Rigby
District 3
David Yungmann
District 5

Legislative Work Session
Web-based Virtual Meeting
Video Streamed on https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us
Wednesday, July 22, 2020
3:00 p.m.

Revised Agenda

SAO1-FY2021 - AN ACT transferring \$3,660,000 from the General Fund, Contingency Reserve to the Department of Housing and Community Development to restore funding that was moved to the Contingency Fund so that programs and services to low- and moderate-income residents provided by the Department of Housing and Community Development may be continued in Fiscal Year 2021. (*Expires 9/14/20; 10/19/20 if extended; or 11/23/20 if extended twice.*)

Council Resolution 107-2020 - A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of a First Amendment to a Development Rights and Responsibilities Agreement by and between Camilla Carroll and Philip D. Carroll and Howard County, Maryland in accordance Title 16, Subtitle 17 of the Howard County Code. (*No expiration date*)

Council Resolution 108-2020 - A RESOLUTION pursuant to Section 4.201 of the Howard County Code declaring that portions of a Water, Sewer and Utility Easement, containing 20,918 square feet, and of a Right of Way Easement, containing 7,502 square feet, conveyed to Howard County, Maryland are no longer needed by the County for public purposes; authorizing the County Executive to terminate the easement interests in the property of the fee simple owner, The Normandy Venture Limited Partnership; waiving the advertising and bidding requirements of Section 4.201 of the Howard County Code in order to convey the easement interests to The Normandy Venture Limited Partnership; and providing that the County Executive is not bound to terminate the easement interests if he finds that the easements may have a public use. (*No expiration date*)

Legislative work sessions are open meetings. The public is welcome to attend; however, testimony is not taken at the work session. The public is invited to send written testimony any time before the final vote. Testimony emailed to Councilmail@howardcountymd.gov will be received by all members of the County Council.